
Pre-Rosh Hashana Schedule

Sat, Sep 9 Motzoi Shabbos Shiur... 12:50 AM

    ...followed by Selichos 1:05 AM

Sun, Sep 10 Selichos followed by Shacharis 5:25 AM

    ...followed by Shacharis 6:00 AM (no 6:20 AM Shacharis)

Shacharis only 7:00 AM 7:30 AM 8:00 AM

8:30 AM 9:00 AM 9:30 AM

Mon, Sep 11 Selichos / Shacharis 5:40 AM 6:20 AM 7:00 AM 7:45 AM

8:15 AM 8:45 AM

Tue, Sep 12 Selichos / Shacharis 5:50 AM 6:30 AM 7:00 AM 7:45 AM

8:15 AM 8:45 AM

Wed, Sep 13 Selichos / Shacharis 5:50 AM 6:30 AM 7:00 AM 7:45 AM

8:15 AM 8:45 AM

Thu, Sep 14 Selichos / Shacharis 5:40 AM 6:20 AM 7:00 AM 7:45 AM

8:15 AM 8:45 AM

Fri, Sep 15 Erev Rosh Hashana

Selichos / Shacharis 4:45 AM 5:30 AM 7:00 AM 8:00 AM

Hanetz 6:48 AM

Sof Zman Krias Shema 9:54 AM

Chatzos 1:02 PM

Mincha 2:00 PM 3:00 PM 4:00 PM 5:00 PM

Candle Lighting / Mincha 6:57 PM

Maariv 8:06 PM

Sat, Sep 16 First Day Rosh Hashana

Hanetz Minyan:

Shacharis 5:47 AM

Regular Minyan:

Shacharis 7:30 AM

Preferred time to end Seudah Shlishis 4:08 PM

Mincha 6:15 PM

Maariv 8:14 PM

Prep. for 2nd day / Candle Lighting 8:26 PM

Sun, Sep 17 Second Day Rosh Hashana

Hanetz Minyan:

Shacharis 5:48 AM

T'kias Shofar (approximately) 8:03 AM

Regular Minyan:

Shacharis 7:30 AM

T'kias Shofar (approximately) 10:30 AM

Second T'kias Shofar After Mussaf (1:45 PM or later)

Third T'kias Shofar 5:00 PM

Mincha (followed by Tashlich) 6:05 PM

Maariv / Zman Melacha 8:03 PM

Agudath Israel of Baltimore

Rosh Hashana 5784 to Pesach 5784

9/9/23 - 4/22/24

Yom Tov and Special Schedule



Mon, Sep 18 Tzom Gedaliah

Fast begins 5:38 AM

Hanetz 6:51 AM

Selichos / Shacharis 5:25 AM 6:00 AM 7:00 AM 7:45 AM

8:15 AM 8:45 AM

Mincha 2:00 PM 4:00 PM 5:30 PM 6:30 PM

Maariv 7:35 PM

Fast ends 8:01 PM

Additional Maariv Minyanim 8:05 PM 10:00 PM

Aseres Y'mei Teshuva

Tue, Sep 19 Selichos / Shacharis 5:40 AM 6:15 AM 7:00 AM 7:45 AM

8:15 AM 8:45 AM

Wed, Sep 20 Selichos / Shacharis 5:40 AM 6:15 AM 7:00 AM 7:45 AM

8:15 AM 8:45 AM

Thu, Sep 21 Selichos / Shacharis 5:30 AM 6:05 AM 7:00 AM 7:45 AM

8:15 AM 8:45 AM

Fri, Sep 22 Selichos / Shacharis 5:40 AM 6:15 AM 7:00 AM 7:45 AM

8:15 AM 8:45 AM

Sat, Sep 23 Shabbos Shuva

Shacharis 6:15 AM 7:15 AM 8:30 AM

First and Second Mincha 2:00 PM 4:30 PM (No 5:00 PM Mincha.)

Shabbos Shuva Drasha 5:00 PM

Third Mincha 6:00 PM

Maariv 8:03 PM

Zman Melacha 8:15 PM

Sun, Sep 24 Erev Yom Kippur

Selichos / Shacharis 6:00 AM 6:40 AM 7:00 AM 7:45 AM

8:15 AM 8:45 AM

Mincha 1:30 PM 2:00 PM 3:00 PM 4:00 PM

Kol Nidrei & Candle Lighting 6:42 PM

Maariv 7:51 PM

Mon, Sep 25 Yom Kippur

Hanetz Minyan:

Shacharis 5:56 AM

Regular Minyan:

Shacharis 7:30 AM

Yizkor (approximately) 11:30 AM

Mincha (approximately) 4:30 PM

Neila (approximately) 6:10 PM

Maariv, Zman Melacha, End of fast 8:12 PM

Kiddush Levana 

Tue, Sep 26 First day after Yom Kippur

Shacharis (earlier) 6:18 AM 6:55 AM 7:25 AM 7:55 AM

8:25 AM 8:55 AM 9:25 AM

Start early Mincha 1:30 PM

Start late Maariv 11:30 PM



Fri, Sep 29 Erev Succos

Mincha 1:30 PM 2:00 PM 3:00 PM 4:00 PM

5:00 PM

Mincha / Candle Lighting 6:34 PM

Maariv 7:30 PM

Zman Kiddush 8:05 PM

Sat, Sep 30 First Day Succos

Shacharis 6:21 AM 7:15 AM 8:30 AM

Preferred time to end Seudah Shlishis 3:54 PM

Mincha 2:00 PM 5:00 PM 6:25 PM

Maariv  7:52 PM

Prep. for 2nd Day / Candle Lighting 8:04 PM

Sun, Oct 1 Second Day Succos

Shacharis 6:22 AM 7:15 AM 8:30 AM

Mincha 2:00 PM 5:00 PM 6:35 PM

Maariv / Zman Melacha 7:40 PM

Mon, Oct 2 Chol Hamoed

Shacharis 5:53 AM 6:50 AM 7:30 AM

8:00 AM 8:30 AM 9:00 AM 9:30 AM

Mincha 1:30 PM 2:00 PM 2:30 PM 3:00 PM

3:30 PM 4:00 PM 4:30 PM 5:00 PM

5:30 PM 6:00 PM

Mincha / Maariv 6:30 PM

Tue, Oct 3 Chol Hamoed

Shacharis 5:54 AM 6:50 AM 7:30 AM

8:00 AM 8:30 AM 9:00 AM 9:30 AM

Mincha 1:30 PM 2:00 PM 2:30 PM 3:00 PM

3:30 PM 4:00 PM 4:30 PM 5:00 PM

5:30 PM 6:00 PM

Mincha / Maariv 6:30 PM

Wed, Oct 4 Chol Hamoed

Shacharis 5:55 AM 6:50 AM 7:30 AM

8:00 AM 8:30 AM 9:00 AM 9:30 AM

Mincha 1:30 PM 2:00 PM 2:30 PM 3:00 PM

3:30 PM 4:00 PM 4:30 PM 5:00 PM

5:30 PM 6:00 PM

Mincha / Maariv 6:30 PM

Thu, Oct 5 Chol Hamoed

Shacharis 5:56 AM 6:50 AM 7:30 AM

8:00 AM 8:30 AM 9:00 AM 9:30 AM

Mincha 1:30 PM 2:00 PM 2:30 PM 3:00 PM

3:30 PM 4:00 PM 4:30 PM 5:00 PM

5:30 PM 6:00 PM

Mincha / Maariv 6:30 PM



Fri, Oct 6 Hoshana Rabba

Shacharis 5:57 AM 6:35 PM 8:15 AM 9:30 AM

Mincha 1:30 PM 2:00 PM 3:00 PM 4:00 PM

Mincha / Candle Lighting 6:23 PM

Maariv 7:15 PM

Zman Kiddush 7:54 PM

Sat, Oct 7 Shemini Atzeres

Shacharis (Koheles) 6:28 AM 7:15 AM 8:30 AM

Yizkor 10:40 AM or later

Preferred time to end Seudah Shlishis 3:48 PM

Mincha                  2:00 PM 5:00 PM 6:10 PM

Maariv 7:41 PM

Preparation for Simchas Torah and

     Candle Lighting 7:53 PM

Krias HaTorah (estimated) 10:30 PM

Sun, Oct 8 Simchas Torah

Shacharis 6:29 AM 8:15 AM

Kol HaNearim (estimated) 12:45 PM

Mincha 5:00 PM

Mincha and Neilas Hachag 6:00 PM

Maariv and Zman Melacha 7:29 PM

Mon, Oct 9 Isru Chag

Shacharis 6:10 AM 6:50 AM 7:20 AM 8:00 AM

8:30 AM 9:00 AM 9:30 AM

Cheshvan

Sat, Oct 14 Shabbos Mevorchim (Breishis) See Shabbos schedule. 

Sun, Oct 15 Rosh Chodesh 1st day 6:06 AM 6:35 AM 7:10 AM 8:00 AM

8:30 AM 9:00 AM 9:30 AM

Mon, Oct 16 Rosh Chodesh 2nd day 6:07 AM 6:35 AM 7:10 AM 8:00 AM

8:30 AM 9:00 AM 9:30 AM

Taanis BH'B

Mon, Oct 23 Hanetz 7:25 AM

BH"B           1st Selichos / Shacharis 6:00 AM

                   2nd Selichos / Shacharis 6:25 AM

       Shacharis followed by Selichos 7:10 AM 8:00 AM 8:30 AM 9:00 AM

Thu, Oct 26 Hanetz 7:28 AM

BH"B           1st Selichos / Shacharis 6:00 AM

                   2nd Selichos / Shacharis 6:25 AM

       Shacharis followed by Selichos 7:10 AM 8:00 AM 8:30 AM 9:00 AM

Mon, Oct 30 Hanetz 7:33 AM

BH"B           1st Selichos / Shacharis 6:00 AM

                   2nd Selichos / Shacharis 6:25 AM

       Shacharis followed by Selichos 7:10 AM 8:00 AM 8:30 AM 9:00 AM

Sun, Nov 5 Begin EST Move clocks back one hour.

Kislev

Sat, Nov 11 Shabbos Mevorchim See Shabbos schedule. 

Mon, Nov 13 Yom Kippur Katan Mincha 3:55 PM

Tue, Nov 14 Rosh Chodesh See Rosh Chodesh schedule.

Thu, Nov 23 Legal holiday, additional Minchas 12:30 PM 1:00 PM 1:30 PM 2:00 PM

3:00 PM 4:00 PM

Mincha / Maariv 4:30 PM

Tue, Dec 5 Begin ותן טל ומטר at Maariv.

Waitzman
2:30 PM       3:00 PM       3:30 PM      4:00 PM



Chanukah

Fri, Dec 8 Day 1, Erev Shabbos 6:03 AM 6:45 AM 7:20 AM 8:00 AM

8:30 AM 9:00 AM

Mincha 12:30 PM 1:00 PM 1:30 PM 2:00 PM

2:30 PM 3:00 PM 3:30 PM

Plag (earliest time to light) 3:44 PM

Mincha / Candle Lighting 4:25 PM

Sat, Dec 9 Day 2, Shabbos Mevorchim for Teves.         See Shabbos schedule.

Sun, Dec 10 Day 3 6:05 AM 6:45 AM 7:20 AM 8:00 AM

8:30 AM 9:00 AM

Mon, Dec 11 Day 4 6:06 AM 6:45 AM 7:20 AM 8:00 AM

8:30 AM 9:00 AM

Tue, Dec 12 Day 5 6:07 AM 6:45 AM 7:20 AM 8:00 AM

8:30 AM 9:00 AM

Wed, Dec 13 Day 6, Rosh Chodesh 6:07 AM 6:35 AM 7:10 AM 8:00 AM

8:30 AM 9:00 AM

Thu, Dec 14 Day 7 6:08 AM 6:45 AM 7:20 AM 8:00 AM

8:30 AM 9:00 AM

Fri, Dec 15 Day 8, Zos Chanukah 6:09 AM 6:45 AM 7:20 AM 8:00 AM

8:30 AM 9:00 AM

Fri, Dec 22 Asara B'Teves

Fast begins 6:12 AM

Hanetz 7:24 AM

1st Shacharis:                   Selichos at 5:50 AM followed by Shach. at 6:14 AM

2nd Shacharis:                  Selichos at 6:25 AM followed by Shacharis

Shacharis then Selichos 7:05 AM 8:00 AM 8:30 AM 9:00 AM

Mincha 1:00 PM 2:00 PM 3:00 PM

Mincha followed by Kabbalas Shabbos 4:00 PM

Candle Lighting 4:29 PM

Fast Ends / Zman Kiddush 5:38 PM

Shevat

Sat, Jan 6 Shabbos Mevorchim See Shabbos schedule. 

Wed, Jan 10 Yom Kippur Katan Mincha 4:05 PM

Thu, Jan 11 Rosh Chodesh 6:16 AM 6:35 AM 7:10 AM 8:00 AM

8:30 AM 9:00 AM

Thu, Jan 25 Tu B'Shevat See regular weekday schedule.

Adar א
Sat, Feb 3 Shabbos Mevorchim See Shabbos schedule. 

Thu, Feb 8 Yom Kippur Katan Mincha 4:35 PM

Fri, Feb 9 Rosh Chodesh 1st day See Rosh Chodesh schedule.

Sat, Feb 10 Rosh Chodesh 2nd day See Shabbos schedule.

Fri, Feb 23 Purim Katan See regular weekday schedule.

Sat, Feb 24 Shushan Purim Katan See Shabbos schedule.

Adar ב
Thu, Mar 7 Yom Kippur Katan Mincha 5:05 PM

Sat, Mar 9 Parshas Shekalim, Shabbos Mevorchim See Shabbos schedule. 

Sun, Mar 10 Start DST, move clocks ahead one hour.

Sun, Mar 10 Rosh Chodesh 1st day 6:15 AM 6:35 AM 7:10 AM 8:00 AM

8:30 AM 9:00 AM

Mon, Mar 11 Rosh Chodesh 2nd day 6:13 AM 6:35 AM 7:10 AM 8:00 AM

8:30 AM 9:00 AM

Thu, Mar 21 Taanis Esther

Fast begins 5:55 AM

1st Selichos / Shacharis 5:40 AM

2nd Selichos / Shacharis 6:30 AM

Shacharis then Selichos 7:05 AM 8:00 AM 8:30 AM 9:00 AM

Mincha 2:00 PM 3:00 PM 4:00 PM 5:30 PM

6:45 PM

Maariv 7:55 PM

Fast Ends 8:11 PM

Additional Maariv Minyanim 8:15 PM 9:00 PM 10:00 PM



Sat, Mar 23 Shabbos Parshas Zachor

Shacharis 6:24 AM 7:15 AM 8:30 AM

1st add'l Parshas Zachor reading After Mussaf (no earlier than 11:00 AM)

2nd add'l Parshas Zachor reading 4:30 PM

Mincha 2:00 PM 5:00 PM 6:00 PM 6:45 PM

Zman Melacha 8:35 PM

Purim Night / Maariv 8:55 PM

Megilla reading (estimated) 9:10 PM

Additional Megilla reading only 10:25 PM

Sun, Mar 24 Purim

Shacharis 6:25 AM 7:55 AM 9:30 AM

Hanetz 7:03 AM

Sof Zman Krias Shema 10:08 AM

Megilla readings (approximately)

     1st reading 7:03 AM

     2nd reading 8:35 AM

     3rd reading 10:10 AM

Additional Megilla Readings

     4th reading 11:30 AM

     5th reading 2:30 PM

     6th reading 6:20 PM

Mincha 2:00 PM 3:00 PM (2nd floor)

3:30 PM 4:00 PM 4:30 PM 5:00 PM

5:30 PM 6:00 PM

Shkia 7:23 PM

Maariv 8:30 PM 9:00 PM 9:30 PM 10:00 PM

10:30 PM 11:00 PM

Mon, Mar 25 Shushan Purim See regular weekday schedule.

Sat, Mar 30 Parshas Parah See Shabbos schedule.

Nisan

Sat, Apr 6 Parshas Hachodesh, Mevorchim See Shabbos schedule.

Mon, Apr 8 Yom Kippur Katan Mincha 6:40 PM

Tue, Apr 9 Rosh Chodesh See Rosh Chodesh schedule.

Sun, Apr 14 Hagolas Kelim

Limited to 10 items or less 9:30 AM - 10:30 AM

Any number of items 10:30 AM - Noon

Mincha    2:00 PM 3:00 PM 4:00 PM 5:00 PM

5:30 PM 6:00 PM 6:30 PM

Mincha / Maariv 7:30 PM

Start additional Maariv 11:30 PM

Sat, Apr 20 Shabbos Hagadol

Shacharis See Shabbos schedule.

Mincha 2:00 PM 4:30 PM      (no 5:00 PM Mincha)

Shabbos Hagadol Drasha 5:00 PM

Mincha 6:00 PM 7:10 PM

Maariv 8:50 PM

Zman Melacha 9:02 PM

Sun, Apr 21 Bedikas Chometz

Mincha / Maariv 7:35 PM

Bedikas Chometz 8:41 PM

Start additional Maariv 12:00 midnight

Mon, Apr 22 Erev Pesach / Taanis Bechorim

Shacharis & Siyum: See regular weekday schedule.

Latest Time to Eat Chometz 10:16 AM

Sof Zman Biur 11:33 AM

Chatzos 1:05 PM

Mincha 2:00 PM 3:00 PM 4:00 PM 5:00 PM

6:00 PM

Mincha / Candle Lighting 7:33 PM

Maariv 8:25 PM

Zman Kiddush 9:04 PM

Chatzos 1:05 AM


